W 0o -1 ook W N

W oW oW NN NNNNR DR B P BB B R e
N R oW ol W NP O Wo G u N o

Finance Commiitee

RESOLUTION NO. _12-12A-206 AGENDANO. 12.D.8.(1)

RESOLUTION
ROCK COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Phil Boutwell
Charmian Klvve & Jennifer Thompson
INITIATED BY DRAFTED BY

Human Services Board,

December $. 2012
General Services Committee,

DATE DRAFTED

SUBMITTED BY

Awarding Contract for Construction of Renovated Space in the Job Center for the
ADRC

WHEREAS, the State of Wisconsin has asked that all counties have an Aging and Disabilities Resource
Center (ADRC) and is willing to reimburse counties for the actual cost of construction of their ADRC;
and,

WHEREAS, in September 2012, the Rock County Board of Supervisors authorized an Application to the
State to operate an ADRC,; and,

WHEREAS, the design team for renovating space in the Job Center for the ADRC, composed of the
architectural firm of Angus Young and Associates, the owner’s representatives from the Sammuel’s Group,
and staff from the Rock County Human Services Department completed construction documents for the
projects; and,

WHEREAS, bids were solicited for the project; and,

WHEREAS, seven general contractors submitted bids for the project that were reviewed by the
Purchasing Division and Human Services; and,

WHEREAS, Scherrer of Burlington , Wisconsin, was determined to be the lowest qualified bidder; and,

WHEREAS, contingency funds are included in the project budget to cover unforeseen conditions and
necessary changes that may arise throughout the course of the project.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Rock County Board of Supervisors, duly
assembled this 12  day of Dece.mber, 2012 does hereby award a contract for renovation of space
in the Job Center for the ADRC to the lowest qualified bidder, Scherrer of Burlington, Wisconsin, in the
amount of $181,688; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that progress payments be made to the vendor upon approval of the
Human Services Board; and,

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, that the General Services Committee be delegated authority to approve
all change orders for the renovation of space in the Job Center.

90Z-YZ1~21




12.D.8.(2)

Awarding Contract for Construction of Renovated Space in the Job Center for the ADRC

Page 2 X
Respectfully submitted,
Gene rvices Committee | Human Services Board

P]:ulllp Owens, Chalr Brian Knutson, Chair

AL, L L

Sally Jégh Weaver-Landers, Vice-Chair

(?*\ Fdl

LT e

¥4son Heide elch William Grahn

;e |
%ﬁ'n Nash. : '

“Phillip Owens
Purchasing Procedural Endorsement
. ”ﬁ IAAN Ay ’%W ]
Reviewed and approved on a vote of Terry Tho;ﬁas

qtdB . dﬁiégcz:iif’ﬁp_H\‘\\w
% Shifley Williams '

Mary Mawhinney, Chair Abseht
Marvin Wopat

LEGAL NOTE:

The County Board is authorized to take

this action pursuant to secs. 59.01 and

59.51, Wis. Stats. 1In addition, sec. .

59152(29), Wis. Stats. requires the project
be let to the lowest respousible bidder.

FISCAL NOTE:
Jeffrey S. Kug11 sch N

Corporation Counsel Sufficient funds are available in
the 2013 ADRC capital improvement
account, A/C 36-3683-0000-67200,
for the cost of this contract.

ADMINISTRATIVE NOTE: Cj) -

Recommended Eﬁffb/
Shdrry 0fa

Finance Director

Crai nuitson
County Administrator




12.0.8.(3)

Executive Summary

This resolution awards a construction contract to the lowest qualified bidder to renovate space
within the Rock County Job Center. Bids were due November 29™ and seven (7) contractors
submitted bids. Scherrer from Burlington, Wisconsin submitted the low bid. The total amount
of the bid award is $181,688. That figure includes the base bid of $178,600 and the alternate of
$3,088. The alternate replaces the florescent light fixtures called for in the base bid with L.E.D.
light fixtures. The L.E.D. fixtures provide better light, lower energy costs, and longer life (less
maintenance).

The finished ADRC will encompass approximately 3,600 square feet of renovated space.
Included in the renovation are offices or cubicles for 15 staff, 2 vacant cubicles for future
expansion, a storage room, a reception arca, 2 rooms to meet with customers, a unisex bathroom
and a canopy over the front entrance. Funding to pay for the construction is included in the
2013 County Budget.

>

The project will start early in January 2013 and should be completed by early March. Ft is an
aggressive project schedule. County staff will work closely with the Architect, the Contractor
and the Committees of the County Board to stay on track.



12.D.8.(4)

d.1vQd 3.LOA dIYHO

\ ,
~21- 277 e O~/ /Jl\q&ué&/@w(c \&\Q\\s@\ ﬁ\g

-LNIJW3ISHOANI .?Rﬁom_oomn_ ONISYHOdNd

. ‘\\ >
IVAOY &%ﬁe\‘

auva . N ka TUNLYNOIS

< S @Sk ‘ mﬂx\@ 4@ g\&\ K
N0 LYQNIWNODY A¥aH LN 1Hvdaa

HIDVYNVYIN ONISYHOUNG SITIIN IAOr  “Ad d3dvd3add

"saun)xiy )y Bi| Jusosalon)y y dA ] 1o nall i saamxy )6l Q37 9pIACLd -3 Sjeuls)y Joulaiu] syl U0 pue a)jozZec) 9|IASSURl 8y} Ul PSSILIDAPE SBM pIg 0} UOIIBHAU|

31vd 3.LOA

cLiL/E eL/LiE eL/LIE CL/L/E cLil/e cLIL/C eLiLie 41va NOILI1dINOD
cLiell eLiiiL , eLie/ clLiell eLic/L eLicth cLiclh d41vd 1HViS
S3dA SdA SdA S3A S3dA S3aA S3A YANIaavy
- S3A S3A S3A SIA S3A S3A S3A aNoOd did
(00'LEL'EIZS | 0000S0ITS 00'00%'66) $ 00002961 $ [ 00°00Z')6L$ | 00008'S8L$ [ 00989°k8L$ |  QIFIVIOL
00'LEC'e 00°00L'S | 00°008'C 00'002'¢ 00°002°¢ 000062 | 00°880°¢ -3 ALYNHILTY
00°006°20¢ 00°00¥%'202 00°005'961 00°00G'€61l 00°000°881 00°006'Z81 00°009'8.1L aig 3Isvd
. IM 1107139 IM STV IINOCWONIN
M NHOHM13 IAM L0738 SHOLOVHINOO SHOLONH1ISNOD IM NOSIaYIN IM L1034 IM NOLONENG
THOVIN ANYETO 41vH0dH0D dAILYIHD d4H13Vd 8 d9nvd DONIATVHA HIHHIHIOS

Y3IINTD 90T — SIADIAHTS NVIWNNH  LNINLNHVYdaA
TW'd0E 1 —210Z 6¢ 43gWIAON  3lva 3anaaig

d3INTD IDANOSTH ALITISVSIA ? ONIDV JINVN aig
Z1-2102 ¥IGNNN aig

NHO4 AYVININNS dtd
J0LO3HIA IONVNI

NOISIAIQ ONISYHOYNd NISNOOSIM ‘ALNNOD MO0Y




